May 06, 2020

Title: Pre-Submittal Teleconference Regarding a Proposed License Amendment Request for

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2, Related to Steam Generator Tube Inspection and

Repair Methods

Date(s) and Time(s): May 26, 2020, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM

Location: Teleconference

Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at

designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: To discuss with Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp. (Energy Harbor) a proposed license

amendment request for Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2, to revise technical

specifications for steam generator tube inspection and repair methods for alloy 800 steam

generator tubesheet sleeves.

Contact: Jennifer Tobin

301-415-2328

jennifer.tobin@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

Jennifer Tobin, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.

Westinghouse

Teleconference:

Docket No: 05000334

05000412

Comments: Interested members of the public can participate in the public portion of the meeting (from

9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.) via toll free audio-teleconference. The second portion of the meeting (from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.) will be closed for proprietary discussion.) Please contact the meeting contact listed above by 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) on May 25, 2020,

for the telephone number and passcode.

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Pre-Submittal Teleconference Regarding a Proposed License Amendment Request for Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2, Related to Steam Generator Tube Inspection and Repair Methods

May 26, 2020, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM

Teleconference

Time	Topic	Speaker
9:00 A.M.	Introductions	NRC/Energy Harbor
9:10 A.M.	Discussion of Proposed License Amendment Request	Energy Harbor
9:30 A.M.	Open Discussion	NRC/Energy Harbor
9:50 A.M.	50 A.M. Public Discussion	
10:00 A.M.	END OF PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20143A067

Distribution:

RidsOpaMailCenter MMcCoppin, OEDO

RidsACRS MailCTR OLopez-Santiago, OEDO

RidsNrrPMBeaverValley RidsNrrLALRonewicz

RidsNrrDorlLpl1 RidsRgn1MailCenter

CdeMessieres, NRR LBetancourt, NRR

RidsNrrDorl

Name	JTobin	LRonewicz	JDanna
Office	NRR/DORL/LPL1/PM	NRR/DORL/LPL1/LA	NRR/DORL/LPL1/BC
Date	05/06/2020	05/06/2020	05/06/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200519